
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033537-2022 

Tender

Iron Coagulants

ANGLIAN WATER SERVICES LIMITED

F05: Contract notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-033537

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-038881  

Published 25 November 2022, 3:36pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

ANGLIAN WATER SERVICES LIMITED

Lancaster House Lancaster Way,Ermine Business Park

HUNTINGDON

PE296XU

Contact

Laura Elleray

Email

lelleray2@anglianwater.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7736452890

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033537-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033537-2022
mailto:lelleray2@anglianwater.co.uk


Page 2 to 10

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Partnership

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.anglianwater.co.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

www.anglianwater.co.uk

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://esourcing.scanmarket.com/SupplierRegistration/NewSupplier?eventId=532685&c
csum=d7bfd050168e4197f0f7082fb6a737e1

Electronic communication requires the use of tools and devices that are not generally
available. Unrestricted and full direct access to these tools and devices is possible, free of
charge, at

https://esourcing.scanmarket.com/SupplierRegistration/NewSupplier?eventId=532685&c
csum=d7bfd050168e4197f0f7082fb6a737e1

I.6) Main activity

Water

http://www.anglianwater.co.uk
http://www.anglianwater.co.uk
https://esourcing.scanmarket.com/SupplierRegistration/NewSupplier?eventId=532685&ccsum=d7bfd050168e4197f0f7082fb6a737e1
https://esourcing.scanmarket.com/SupplierRegistration/NewSupplier?eventId=532685&ccsum=d7bfd050168e4197f0f7082fb6a737e1
https://esourcing.scanmarket.com/SupplierRegistration/NewSupplier?eventId=532685&ccsum=d7bfd050168e4197f0f7082fb6a737e1
https://esourcing.scanmarket.com/SupplierRegistration/NewSupplier?eventId=532685&ccsum=d7bfd050168e4197f0f7082fb6a737e1


Page 3 to 10

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Iron Coagulants

II.1.2) Main CPV code

24310000 - Basic inorganic chemicals

KA05 - For sewage treatment

KA09 - For the treatment of water

KA10 - For use in the water industry

KA11 - For water utilities

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Anglian Water Services Limited ("AWS") is seeking requests for tender participation for the
establishment of a 3 Framework Agreements for Goods:

Ferrous Chloride - for the treatment of wastewater

Ferric Sulphate - for the treatment of potable water and wastewater

Ferric Chloride - for the treatment of potable water

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £80,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes



Page 4 to 10

Tenders may be submitted for all lots

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Ferrous Chloride

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

24310000 - Basic inorganic chemicals

KA05 - For sewage treatment

KA10 - For use in the water industry

KA11 - For water utilities

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF2 - Leicestershire, Rutland and Northamptonshire

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

UKH - East of England

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of bulk and packed ferrous chloride for the use in wastewater treatment across the
Anglian Water region.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing



Page 5 to 10

system

Start date

30 January 2023

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

Contract length will be as per the documentation provided in the attachments to the
electronic sourcing events.

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Ferric Sulphate

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

24310000 - Basic inorganic chemicals

KA05 - For sewage treatment

KA09 - For the treatment of water

KA10 - For use in the water industry



Page 6 to 10

KA11 - For water utilities

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF2 - Leicestershire, Rutland and Northamptonshire

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

UKH - East of England

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of bulk and packed ferric sulphate for the use in wastewater treatment across the
Anglian Water region.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

30 January 2023

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

Contract length will be as per the documentation provided in the attachments to the
electronic sourcing events.

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options



Page 7 to 10

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Ferric Chloride

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

24310000 - Basic inorganic chemicals

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH1 - East Anglia

Main site or place of performance

Heigham WTW (Norwich)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of bulk ferric chloride for the use in potable water treatment at Heigham Water
Treatment Works - Norwich.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

30 January 2023



Page 8 to 10

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

Contract length will be as per the documentation provided in the attachments to the
electronic sourcing events.

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents



Page 9 to 10

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

Framework agreement with several operators

Envisaged maximum number of participants to the framework agreement: 5 

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

26 December 2022

Local time

11:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English



Page 10 to 10

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: Yes

Estimated timing for further notices to be published: 8 years 

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic ordering will be used

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Anglian Water Services

Peterborough

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-21T23:20:50+0100
	TCPDF




